

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 4078-4079/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in MAT No. 274/2023 16-02-2023 in MAT No. 259/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

ACHINTA KUMAR MONDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI TUNGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 41528/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 88443/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No. 56231/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT & IA No. 46649/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 2419-2420/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 59526/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 120152/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No. 84470/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No. 84464/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IA No. 60649/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 64697/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2422/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 60188/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 60633/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2421/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 59498/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 60605/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 67097/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2482/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 60440/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 62560/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 61485/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8262/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 71592/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 88020/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7172/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 84610/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES and IA No. 71628/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 18494/2023 (XVI)**Diary No(s). 19822/2023 (XVI)****SLP(C) No. 5811/2023 (XVI)**

(IA No. 46400/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 47288/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 7014/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 64921/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 64917/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4637-4638/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 92159/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD; IA No. 47274/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 80554/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 47275/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 12995/2023 (XVI)

Date : 18-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S VENKATANARAYANA BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Partha S. Deb Burman, Adv.
Mr. Partha S. deb Burman, Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajib Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv.
Ms. Alina Merin Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, AOR
 Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.
 Ms. Annwasha Deb, Adv.

Mr. P S Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Adv.
 Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
 Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Ms. Pranati Das, Adv.
 Mr. Samrat De Paul, Adv.
 Mr. Puspall Chakraborty, Adv.
 Mr. Pushpal Chakraborty, Adv.
 Mr. Samrat De Pal, Adv.
 Mr. Mainak Ganguly, Adv.
 Mr. Argha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Partha S. Deb Burman, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
 Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.
 Mr. Sudipto Dasgupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
 Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. Arka Nandy, Adv.
 Ms. Mousumi Hazra, Adv.
 Ms. Payel Shome, Adv.
 Ms. Sampriti Saha, Adv.
 Ms. Aritra Bhattacharyya, Adv.
 Ms. Purba Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
 Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.
 Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
 Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
 Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. P.c.das, Adv.
 Mr. Jaydeep Chhatterjee, Adv.
 Mr. Sushanta Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. Surendra Ramgopal Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Rama Kant Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Avnish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.07.2023.

Interim order to continue till the next date
of hearing.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR