SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No. 28088/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2023 in CAN No. 10/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

KAMALESH KAPAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135892/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135890/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 20-07-2023 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON mentioning the Court made the following O R D E R

List along with D. No. 28468 of 2023 on 24.07.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR