SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28473/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2023 in WPA No. 5406/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

DEBASIS KARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABITA SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.139809/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139807/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 31-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Partha Sarathi Deb Barman, Adv.

Mr. Biswarup Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter along with SLP(C) Diary No.28088/2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR