SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18742/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2023 in MAT No. 1304/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SUPRATIM MANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABITA SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.170980/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Partha Sarthi Dev Barman, Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv. Mr. Prashant Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned advocates appearing for respondent nos.2, 3, 4 & 5 accept notice on behalf of their respective clients. Hence, formal service of notice is dispensed with on the said respondents.

Tag with SLP(C)Diary No.28468/2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR